35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000
t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
The following
is preliminary data.
Items available to order.
Current stock is limited.
Contact Altech for lead times.
2 CO, 2 NO �

linked with interconnection strip type ZGGZ80 .
Mounting
Ordering codes
Examples of ordering code:
RM84-3012-25-5024 relay RM84 , for PCB and sockets, two changeover contacts,contact material AgSnO2,
coil voltage 24 V AC 50/60 Hz, in standard cover (no transparent, gray colour) IP 40
RM84-2012-25-1012-01 relay RM84 , for PCB and sockets, two changeover contacts, contact material AgNi, coil
voltage 12 V DC in transparent cover (special version, without signs recognitions) IP 40
RM84-2322-35-1024 (51) relay RM84 , special version with increased contact gap, for PCB and sockets, two
normally open contacts, contact material AgNi/Au 5 µm, coil voltage 24 V DC, in
standard cover (no transparent, gray colour) IP 67
R M 8 4 — — —
Cover
without marks  - standard cover (no transparent, gray colour)
01  - transparent cover (special version, without signs recognitions) �
—
Contact material
20 - AgNi
23  - AgNi/Au 5 µm
30  - AgSnO 2
Number and type of contacts
12  - 2 CO
22  - 2 NO
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
3 - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB and sockets
Special version
without marks  - basic version,
dielectric strength of contact clearance 1000 V AC
(51)  - contacts 2 NO, increased contact gap
- dielectric strength 2000 V AC �
tcatnoCepyT
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code Cover Special
version
see Tables 1, 2  page 2
Pinout (solder side view)
2 CO
2 NO
35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000
t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
Plug-in sockets and accessories
� Mounting and sub-assemblies of accessories in the socket - see page 7.     � In the bracket the height of socket with retainer / retractor clip is shown .     � For RM85,
RM85 inrush, RM85 105 °C sensitive: loads above 12 A  (GZT80, GZM80) or 10 A (GZS80) require bridging pairs of terminals: 11 wi th 21, 12 with 22, 14 with 24.
GZT80
For RM84, RM85, RM85 inrush,
RM85 105 °C sensitive,
RM87L, RM87L sensitive,
RM87P, RM87P sensitive
Screw terminals
Max. tightening moment
for the terminal: 0,7 Nm
35 mm rail mount
acc. to PN-EN 60715
or on panel mounting
75,3 x 15,5 x 61(67) mm �
Two poles, 5 mm pinout
12 A, 300 V AC
DimensionsConnection diagrams
Accessories  �
GZM80
For RM84, RM85, RM85 inrush,
RM85 105 °C sensitive,
RM87L, RM87L sensitive,
RM87P, RM87P sensitive